

Galveston County Aggie Moms Scholarship

Established in 2014 by the Galveston County Aggie Moms' Club

The Galveston County Aggie Moms Club established two scholarship funds in 2014 with the leadership of then-President Diane Eckols. The purpose of these two scholarships is to award \$500 to two Galveston County resident students each academic year. These students must have successfully completed 12 hours and be in good standing pursuing an undergraduate degree from Texas A&M University in College Station or Galveston, Texas. They must demonstrate academic merit of 2.5 GPR and financial need.

These scholarships are awarded to one student attending the College Station campus and the other attending the Galveston campus.

It is a joy to continue the legacy started in the first Aggie Moms gathering in our area in 1961. Our mission is, "By individual and united effort, to contribute in every way to the comfort and welfare of the students, and to cooperate with Texas A&M University in maintaining a high standard of moral conduct and intellectual attainment." Texas A&M University Mothers' Clubs are proud organizations, proud of Texas A&M and proud of the daughters and sons they send to Texas A&M. Aggie Moms are also proud of making a contribution: to the education of their students, to the future of Texas A&M and to the future of the Great State of Texas.